

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 629/2022

Arun Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Baldev Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2024

1. Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate submits that he wants to adopt the reply filed by respondent No. 1 on behalf of respondent No. 2.
2. Due to absence of Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate who is reported to be out of country, the matter could not be considered today.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 31.07.2024.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
31.05.2024
Neha-II