

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 629/2022**

**Arun Kumar Sharma**

Through: Mr. Sumeer Pandita, Advocate vice  
Mr. Verinder Bhat, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UT of J&K and Anr.**

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.12.2024**

1. Adjourned due to non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 26.03.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
23.12.2024  
Karam Chand/Secy.