

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.629/2022
CrIM No.1297/2022

Arun Kumar SharmaPetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Varinder Bhat, Advocate
V/s

UT of J&K and anr.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.10.2025

Status report stands filed.

Learned counsel for respondent-UT seeks to adopt the same as objections to the present petition. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel for private respondent also adopts the same.

List for final consideration on 31.10.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
10.10.2025
(Anil Sanhotra)