

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 629/2022

Arun Kumar Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Verinder Bhat, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1
Mr. Pawan Kundal, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the status report/
objections have not been furnished to him.

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA, has handed over copy of the status report
in the Court itself.

List for consideration on **19.05.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Mihul